## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF GRAND FORKS

### **BYLAW NO. 1958-A5**

#### A BYLAW TO AMEND THE CITY OF GRAND FORKS FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW NO. 1958

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Grand Forks, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as the "City of Grand Forks Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw No. 1958-A5, 2019".
- 2. That "Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1958, 2014" be amended as follows:

Replace "Schedule H – Residential Garbage Collection Fees and Charges" with the attached "Schedule H – Residential Solid Waste Collection Fees and Charges" in Appendix 1 of this bylaw.

3. The effective date of this amending bylaw shall be May 1, 2019.

Read a first, second and third time this 25<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2019.

Finally adopted this 8th day of April, 2019.

Mayor Brian Taylor

Corporate Officer Daniel Drexler

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of Bylaw No. 1958-A5, as passed by the Municipal Council of the City of Grand Forks on this 8th day of April, 2019.

> Corporate Officer of the Municipal Council of the City of Grand Forks

City of Grand Forks Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw No. 1958-A5

# APPENDIX 1 Updated Schedule

# SCHEDULE "H" RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE COLLECTION FEES AND CHARGES

1.	Residential Solid Waste Collection Service	
	Monthly Charge per Residential Unit	\$13.50
2.	"Tag-A-Bag" tags	
	For bags of solid waste in excess of the limit (per tag)	\$3.00